nVent.com/CADDY | 1
nVent CADDY
Smooth and Threaded Rod
DATA SHEET
DROP THREADED ROD WITH SHOT-FIRE BRACKET
FEATURES
• Quickly and easily attaches to concrete, steel or composite
metal decking
• Integrated pin installs easily using powder-actuated or
single-shot gas-actuated tools
• Works with most standard nVent CADDY spring steel fasteners
designed for rod attachments
• Rod is rigid and does not require secondary attachment to
ceiling grid per NEC 300.11
• Stocked inventory - available when you need it
• Includes pre-assembled end-cap
• Specialized packaging simplifies material handling and
minimizes sorting
• Rods are ready to install out of the box
Material: Steel
Finish: Electrogalvanized
Part Number
Length
L
Rod Size
RS A
Static Load
F
DR4TSF12 12" 1/4" 1.3" 95 lb
DR4TSF24 24" 1/4" 1.3" 95 lb
DR4TSF36 36" 1/4" 1.3" 95 lb
DR4TSF40 40" 1/4" 1.3" 95 lb
DR4TSF48 48" 1/4" 1.3" 95 lb
DR4TSF60 60" 1/4" 1.3" 95 lb
DR4TSF72 72" 1/4" 1.3" 95 lb
Uses Powers Fasteners, Inc. part number 50378.
Static load was established based on a 1-1/8" (28.6 mm) embedment depth and 3,000 psi (20.68 Mpa) normal-weight concrete. For variations in
embedment and material please consult www.powers.com.
Pre-assembled drive pin from Powers Fasteners, Inc. works with Powers® C4CZ, Simpson® GCN-MEPKT, SPIT® P1000, P200, P2201, P3500 / PA3500,

ceiling grid per NEC 300.11
• Stocked inventory - available when you need it
• Includes pre-assembled end-cap
• Specialized packaging simplifies material handling and
minimizes sorting
• Rods are ready to install out of the box
Material: Steel
Finish: Electrogalvanized
Part Number
Length
L
Diameter
Ø A
Static Load
F
DR4SF12 12" 0.215" 1.3" 95 lb
DR4SF24 24" 0.215" 1.3" 95 lb
DR4SF36 36" 0.215" 1.3" 95 lb
DR4SF40 40" 0.215" 1.3" 95 lb
DR4SF48 48" 0.215" 1.3" 95 lb
Uses Powers Fasteners, Inc. part number 50378.
Static load was established based on a 1-1/8" (28.6 mm) embedment depth and 3,000 psi (20.68 Mpa) normal-weight concrete. For variations in
embedment and material please consult www.powers.com.
Pre-assembled drive pin from Powers Fasteners, Inc. works with Powers® C4CZ, Simpson® GCN-MEPKT, SPIT® P1000, P200, P2201, P3500 / PA3500,